
Whanganui Straight Dogs at Wanganui Straight on Wednesday Starts 11:16am

RACE 1 WELCOME TO WANGANUI STRAIGHT TRACK C0 313 PBD 313m C0 $2400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg1, FFWin 301, FFPlc 1301

1. 46 Let's Go Barbie C0 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
1.7 B wbk Feb 23 Hooked On Scotch-Thrilling Amelia
Ownr: K B Brady

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WNS 22 Oct 2024 - days 4 of 5 C0  313m 24.5Kgs Box 3  $8.00 Time 17.82s Best 17.12s Mgns 4.2L Short Stuff
WAN 25 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 6 C0  520m 24.3Kgs Box 7 65566 $14 Time 30.82s Best 29.82s Mgns 9.9L Blazing Maeve

No joy in two career runs and will need more zip to find the dais today. All 2:0:0:0 Prz $150.00 Trk D 1:0:0

2. 36241 Big Time Mana C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.5 D wbk May 22 Mepunga Blazer-Big Time Fairy
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 3:1:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 01 Oct 2024 - days 3 of 5 C0  457m 30.7Kgs Box 6 343 $27 Time 25.94s Best 25.55s Mgns 7.2L Streets Of Paris
WAN 11 Oct 2024 10 days 6 of 6 C0  520m 30.6Kgs Box 3 56666 $5.50 Time 30.80s Best 30.24s Mgns 13.7L Sweet And Sassy
WAN 18 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C0  305m 30.7Kgs Box 5 322 $3.30 Time 17.82s Best 17.64s Mgns 2.7L Big Time Clarke
WAN 29 Oct 2024 11 days 4 of 7 C0  305m 31.4Kgs Box 3 654 $7.20 Time 17.82s Best 17.39s Mgns 7.8L Honky Tonk High
WAN 01 Nov 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C0  305m 31.0Kgs Box 1 311 $2.60 Time 17.76s Best 17.47s Mgns 4L My Own World

First run on the grass but runs out maiden nom's after Fri's victory. Clear hope All 5:1:1:1 Prz $2,420.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 72565 Thrilling Gordon C0 nwtd Trnr: Bill Hodgson (Palmerston North)
2.4 D wbk Jun 22 Thrilling Boris-Ginny Gin
Ownr: W T Hodgson

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 18:0:2 Bx3 4:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: MANA 01 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 7 C0d  660m 31.4Kgs Box 4 77777 $78 Time 38.08s Best 38.08s Mgns 12.8L Big Time Bam
WAN 11 Oct 2024 10 days 2 of 6 C0  520m 31.1Kgs Box 4 63222 $16 Time 30.80s Best 30.24s Mgns 2.1L Sweet And Sassy
WAN 25 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 6 C0  520m 31.6Kgs Box 3 44445 $4.30 Time 30.82s Best 29.82s Mgns 3.6L Blazing Maeve
WAN 29 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 6 C0  520m 32.4Kgs Box 6 66666 $15 Time 30.68s Best 29.91s Mgns 7.1L Simon Templar
WAN 01 Nov 2024 3 days 5 of 5 C0  520m 32.0Kgs Box 5 55555 $8.70 Time 30.67s Best 29.87s Mgns 5.5L Flash Inferno

No danger after early check, Fri. First crack on the Straight at has place hopes All 19:0:2:0 Prz $2,270.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 5 Trojan Colt C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.2 D bk Aug 22 Bernardo-No Time Toulouse
Ownr: C S Rendle

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WAN 01 Nov 2024 - days 5 of 8 C0  305m 34.4Kgs Box 8 665 $6.10 Time 17.76s Best 17.47s Mgns 8.9L Big Time Mana

Midfield in first trial and didn't get all favours in Hatrick debut, Fri. Minors All 1:0:0:0 Prz $50.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. 223 Big Time Telea C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.5 D wbk May 22 Mepunga Blazer-Big Time Fairy
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:0:3 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 2:0:2

Perf: WAN 25 Oct 2024 - days 2 of 6 C0  520m 29.4Kgs Box 8 22222 $2.60 Time 30.82s Best 29.82s Mgns 0.9L Blazing Maeve
WAN 29 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 6 C0  520m 29.7Kgs Box 8 33222 $1.80 Time 30.68s Best 29.91s Mgns 1.6L Simon Templar
WAN 01 Nov 2024 3 days 3 of 5 C0  520m 29.4Kgs Box 7 22213 $1.80 Time 30.67s Best 29.87s Mgns 2.3L Flash Inferno

Fought well on Fri. for another placing and maiden break-through looks close. All 3:0:2:1 Prz $1,720.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. 34637 Final Twist C0 nwtd Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
3.1 D dkbd Sep 21 Ando's Mac-Jacks Point
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 7:0:2 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 27:0:3 Bx2 3:0:0 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 3 of 4 C0  313m 32.5Kgs Box 5  $11 Time 17.71s Best 17.15s Mgns 3.2L Thrilling Nelly
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 5 C0  313m 32.8Kgs Box 5  $21 Time 18.10s Best 17.38s Mgns 7.9L She's Ready
WAN 15 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C0  305m 33.1Kgs Box 3 666 $22 Time 17.96s Best 17.59s Mgns 8.8L Big Time Orson
WNS 22 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C0  313m 32.7Kgs Box 6  $18 Time 17.82s Best 17.12s Mgns 3.5L Short Stuff
WAN 01 Nov 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C0  305m 32.6Kgs Box 3 777 $31 Time 17.76s Best 17.47s Mgns 10.9L Big Time Mana

Tidy here, 22 Oct but just fair, Fri. One of the more experienced dogs on grass. All 27:0:0:3 Prz $2,090.00 Trk D 7:0:2

7. 3434 You Sassy Minx C0 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
2.1 B bk Sep 22 Benali-Sassy Lil Lassy
Ownr: M E Schneider

Stats: Trk 2:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 4:0:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WNS 04 Sep 2024 - days 3 of 8 C0  313m 28.6Kgs Box 7  $7.20 Time 17.57s Best 16.98s Mgns 1.5L Eleutheromania
WAN 13 Sep 2024 9 days 4 of 7 C0  305m 29.1Kgs Box 8 544 $4.00 Time 17.94s Best 17.54s Mgns 5.5L Bigtime Almighty
WNS 16 Sep 2024 3 days 3 of 5 C0  313m 28.9Kgs Box 5  $2.90 Time 17.83s Best 17.00s Mgns 2.5L Claws In Bree
WAN 20 Sep 2024 4 days 4 of 6 C0  305m 28.8Kgs Box 7 444 $5.20 Time 17.90s Best 17.54s Mgns 8.9L Laddu Rose

A few weeks off since completing first 4 at Hatrick. Yet to miss a placing here. All 4:0:0:2 Prz $860.00 Trk D 2:0:2

8. 6245 She's So Lucky C0 nwtd Trnr: John McArthur (Wanganui)
3.5 B bk Apr 21 Above All-Chip Off Block
Ownr: Jim Dandy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 4:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WAN 23 Aug 2024 - days 6 of 7 C0  305m 24.3Kgs Box 6 476 $19 Time 17.85s Best 17.54s Mgns 10.9L Big Time Phil
WNS 04 Sep 2024 12 days 2 of 8 C0  313m 24.1Kgs Box 6  $16 Time 17.57s Best 16.98s Mgns 1L Eleutheromania
WNS 16 Sep 2024 12 days 4 of 5 C0  313m 23.5Kgs Box 7  $4.10 Time 17.83s Best 17.00s Mgns 4.3L Claws In Bree
WAN 20 Sep 2024 4 days 5 of 6 C0  305m 23.4Kgs Box 8 365 $7.40 Time 17.90s Best 17.54s Mgns 9.9L Laddu Rose

Went close here in start 2 and has had her backers. Can play a minor role today. All 4:0:1:0 Prz $750.00 Trk D 2:0:1



Starts 11:39 RACE 2 REVERSE ORDER C1 SPRINT PBD 313m SPECA $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFWin 302, FFPlc 1302

1. 64747 Opawa Blossom C1 nwtd Trnr: K A Lincoln-Papuni (Turakina)
3.6 B bk Mar 21 Fabregas-Opawa Jay Jay
Ownr: E E Jillings & S Gommans

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 21:1:5 Bx2 9:1:2 Bx6 6:0:2
Mid 24:1:6 Bx3 11:1:1 Bx7 7:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 16 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 26.1Kgs Box 4 456 $33 Time 21.29s Best 20.96s Mgns 6.4L End Of Era
MANA 06 Aug 2024 21 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 26.6Kgs Box 3 544 $14 Time 21.15s Best 21.09s Mgns 7.1L Big Time Fern
CAM 15 Aug 2024 9 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 26.9Kgs Box 2 467 $29 Time 21.49s Best 21.14s Mgns 11.5L Just One Glimpse
MANA 10 Sep 2024 26 days 4 of 6 C1  375m 27.8Kgs Box 6 554 $21 Time 21.44s Best 21.22s Mgns 7.3L Big Time Taxi
MANA 17 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 27.9Kgs Box 1 377 $15 Time 26.53s Best 25.98s Mgns 7.6L Space Brockie

Debut run on the Straight today after a break following fair form. 1st 4 fringes All 45:2:3:8 Prz $10,020.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 62507 Talkin' Trash C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.5 D f Apr 21 SH Avatar-Bigtime Narelle
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 3:0:3 Bx1 7:1:5 Bx5 7:0:5
Spr 3:0:3 Bx2 7:1:2 Bx6 10:2:1
Mid 54:7:15Bx3 6:1:0 Bx7 11:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: MANA 10 Sep 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C2/3  457m 33.5Kgs Box 6 266 $9.70 Time 25.77s Best 25.74s Mgns 11.7L Big Time Theo
WNS 16 Sep 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C2  313m 33.3Kgs Box 1  $3.90 Time 17.22s Best 17.00s Mgns 3.3L Loveable Rogue
WAN 20 Sep 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C1/2  520m 33.3Kgs Box 6 22255 $4.90 Time 30.38s Best 29.83s Mgns 9L Big Time Super
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days V of 5 C2  520m 33.3Kgs Box 6 11235 $3.90 Time s Best 29.97s Mgns  Vacant Box One
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C2  520m 33.3Kgs Box 2 57777 $3.40 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 13.4L Big Time Brave

3 placings from as many attempts here and should give this a real shake today. All 57:7:10:8 Prz $30,680.00 Trk D 3:0:3

3. 46564 Social Virtigo C1 nwtd Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
4.5 D bk Apr 20 Cawbourne Brick-Curious Life
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 5:0:0 Bx1 10:0:2 Bx5 15:0:7
Spr 107:3:32Bx2 16:1:9 Bx6 16:1:4
Mid 19:1:6 Bx3 14:0:7 Bx7 20:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 16:1:3 Bx8 19:0:4

Perf: MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 33.7Kgs Box 8 464 $47 Time 21.25s Best 21.15s Mgns 9L Miss Rangiora
WAN 04 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 33.5Kgs Box 8 566 $21 Time 17.59s Best 17.34s Mgns 12.1L Miss Rangiora
WAN 15 Oct 2024 11 days 5 of 8 C1/2  305m 33.9Kgs Box 7 555 $35 Time 18.08s Best 17.59s Mgns 5.6L Big Time Shred
WAN 18 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 33.9Kgs Box 8 576 $42 Time 17.73s Best 17.64s Mgns 9.6L Big Time Kiwi
WNS 22 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 7 SPECA  313m 33.7Kgs Box 6 $8.00 Time 17.74s Best 17.12s Mgns 7.1L Speed Skater

Yet to fill a drum here in 5 attempts but had some support, 22 Oct. Minor's hope All 126:4:17:21 Prz $26,260.00 Trk D 5:0:0

4. 63667 Livin' On Love C1 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
3.9 B bk Dec 20 Kilchurn-Phantom Way
Ownr: W F Morris

Stats: Trk 3:0:0 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 6:0:2
Spr 36:2:9 Bx2 5:0:1 Bx6 7:0:1
Mid 18:0:4 Bx3 8:1:1 Bx7 15:1:5
Dis 12:0:4 Bx4 6:0:2 Bx8 17:0:4

Perf: MANA 17 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 26.9Kgs Box 8 666 $57 Time 22.06s Best 21.65s Mgns 4.1L Abbey Road
MANA 24 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 27.1Kgs Box 5 443 $31 Time 00.00s Best 21.28s Mgns 3.1L Bow Bell Del
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C0d  660m 26.8Kgs Box 6 66666 $62 Time 38.08s Best 38.08s Mgns 11.5L Big Time Bam
WNS 08 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1  313m 26.5Kgs Box 6  $22 Time 17.67s Best 17.38s Mgns 11.2L Eleutheromania
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1  313m 26.6Kgs Box 6  $46 Time 17.67s Best 17.12s Mgns 4.2L Our Boy Romeo

Better here, 22 Oct but will need require a lift on overall form to figure today All 66:2:7:10 Prz $13,845.00 Trk D 3:0:0

5. Rockdale Flora Scratched

6. 51763 Opawa Barry C1 nwtd Trnr: Raewyn McPhee (Rotorua)
4.7 D bk Feb 20 Fernando Bale-Opawa Sophie
Ownr: R A McPhee

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 6:2:0
Spr 98:10:17Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 18:0:2
Mid 6:0:1 Bx3 6:1:0 Bx7 18:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:2:3 Bx8 41:4:12

Perf: AK 06 Oct 2024 10 days 5 of 8 SPECA  318m 29.6Kgs Box 7765 $40 Time 18.62s Best 18.17s Mgns 7.5L Opawa Emma
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 SPECA  318m 29.3Kgs Box 8211 $4.40 Time 18.87s Best 18.34s Mgns 2.4L Big Time Fabio
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 29.3Kgs Box 6 577 $13 Time 21.46s Best 21.12s Mgns 6.7L Go Luna
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 29.5Kgs Box 6 776 $39 Time 21.37s Best 21.06s Mgns 8.2L Lockwood Loop
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 SPECA  375m 29.5Kgs Box 8223 $5.80 Time 21.74s Best 21.23s Mgns 1.7L Go Albino

Nice 3rd at Camb. and in first attempt on the Straight needs full coverage. All 104:10:8:10 Prz $23,720.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 78646 Highview Ness C1 nwtd Trnr: Bill Hodgson (Palmerston North)
5.0 B bk Nov 19 Spring Gun-Making Time
Ownr: W T Hodgson

Stats: Trk 4:0:0 Bx1 13:1:2 Bx5 11:1:2
Spr 24:2:4 Bx2 11:1:2 Bx6 11:1:2
Mid 45:3:5 Bx3 11:0:2 Bx7 11:0:1
Dis 38:2:8 Bx4 10:1:2 Bx8 29:2:4

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 24 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 27.8Kgs Box 8 877 $9.10 Time 17.78s Best 17.54s Mgns 10L Sweet Red
WNS 16 Sep 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1  313m 27.7Kgs Box 8  $29 Time 17.83s Best 17.00s Mgns 12.9L Blackcurrant
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 6 of 8 SPECA  313m 27.3Kgs Box 7 $16 Time 17.64s Best 17.15s Mgns 6.3L Earnestness
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 7 C1  313m 27.3Kgs Box 8  $33 Time 18.06s Best 17.38s Mgns 6L Go Luna
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 6 of 7 SPECA  313m 27.7Kgs Box 7 $5.30 Time 17.74s Best 17.12s Mgns 7.8L Speed Skater

OK after slow start here, 22 Oct. Has the ability to find a placing so must have All 107:7:6:11 Prz $32,540.00 Trk D 4:0:0

8. 57583 Betty Belle C1 17.79 Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
3.8 B wbk Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Midnight Maggie
Ownr: P J & M J Rosanowski

Stats: Trk 6:1:1 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 27:1:8 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 5:0:1
Mid 8:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 9:1:1
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 13:0:5

Perf: WNS 05 Aug 2024 19 days 5 of 8 C1  313m 27.3Kgs Box 8  $11 Time 17.77s Best 17.38s Mgns 3.7L Mow Cow
MANA 13 Aug 2024 8 days 7 of 7 C0d  660m 28.1Kgs Box 5 75557 $45 Time 38.19s Best 38.19s Mgns 20.8L Long Non White
WNS 02 Oct 2024 50 days 5 of 8 SPECA  313m 27.4Kgs Box 6 $14 Time 17.64s Best 17.15s Mgns 4.6L Earnestness
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C1  313m 27.2Kgs Box 8  $16 Time 17.85s Best 17.38s Mgns 12.1L Sister Shadow
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 7 SPECA  313m 27.9Kgs Box 8 $10 Time 17.74s Best 17.12s Mgns 6.5L Speed Skater

Solid 3rd when last here and another placing beckons with space from wide alley. All 36:1:2:6 Prz $4,980.00 Trk D 6:1:1



Starts 12:02 RACE 3 LANCE GREEN ACCOUNTANT C1 313M PBD 313m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 303, FFPlc 1303

1. 8X161 Big Time Kiwi C2 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.6 B bk Mar 22 My Redeemer-Bigtime Shine
Ownr: Lisa Cole

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 5:2:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 7:2:2 Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 6:2:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: WAN 12 Jul 2024 8 days 2 of 7 C1  305m 27.6Kgs Box 1 112 $5.70 Time 17.67s Best 17.51s Mgns Nk End Of Era
WAN 19 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 27.6Kgs Box 1 788 $1.90 Time 17.93s Best 17.51s Mgns 7.4L Big Time Taxi
WAN 18 Oct 2024 91 days 1 of 8 C1  305m 28.2Kgs Box 2 111 $1.60 Time 17.73s Best 17.64s Mgns 1.2L Amelia Ate It
WAN 29 Oct 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 28.6Kgs Box 1 556 $2.40 Time 18.09s Best 17.39s Mgns 4.3L Sangria Affair
WAN 01 Nov 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1  305m 28.2Kgs Box 1 321 $2.20 Time 17.88s Best 17.47s Mgns 0.5L Big Time Orson

Sharp run to get the chocolates on Fri. Debut on the grass can be memorable. E/W All 13:4:1:1 Prz $9,060.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 41267 Big Time Pure C1 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
3.0 D bk Oct 21 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Lucy
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 11:1:3 Bx2 5:1:1 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 12:0:4 Bx3 5:0:2 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: WAN 04 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 7 C0  305m 32.3Kgs Box 2 524 $10 Time 17.83s Best 17.34s Mgns 2.8L Big Time Bo
CAM 10 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C0  375m 32.5Kgs Box 2 211 $5.00 Time 21.89s Best 21.16s Mgns 0.7L Big Time Bo
WAN 15 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 6 C0  305m 33.5Kgs Box 2 432 $2.60 Time 17.96s Best 17.59s Mgns 1.3L Big Time Orson
WNS 22 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  313m 33.3Kgs Box 1  $9.80 Time 17.62s Best 17.12s Mgns 6.4L Big Time Nico
WAN 01 Nov 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 33.0Kgs Box 5 767 $15 Time 17.88s Best 17.47s Mgns 5.9L Big Time Kiwi

Failed to recover from a check on Fri. Plenty of depth here and minors look best All 23:1:5:2 Prz $5,906.00 Trk D 1:0:0

3. 82232 Swift Shadow C1 18.29 Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
1.9 B bk Dec 22 Bolty-Shadow Girl
Ownr: Jones & Morris

Stats: Trk 9:1:6 Bx1 5:1:2 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 14:1:7 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 9 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 25.7Kgs Box 2 888 $15 Time 17.95s Best 17.54s Mgns 11.4L Two Patches Jet
WNS 16 Sep 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  313m 26.0Kgs Box 3  $25 Time 17.70s Best 17.00s Mgns 2.5L Choko
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 2 of 7 C1  313m 25.8Kgs Box 6  $5.90 Time 17.63s Best 17.15s Mgns Nk Music Road
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C1  313m 25.6Kgs Box 3  $5.60 Time 17.66s Best 17.38s Mgns 7.1L Thrilling Aggie
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C1  313m 25.5Kgs Box 2  $5.30 Time 17.50s Best 17.12s Mgns 1.7L Go Luna

Again found 1 better when last here. Looks the obvious quinella anchor & can win All 14:1:5:2 Prz $5,030.00 Trk D 9:1:6

4. 87856 Pop It Rapper C1 18.32 Trnr: Susie Kite (Wanganui)
2.5 B f May 22 Federal Morgan-Poppy Rocket
Ownr: (Estate of) B J Marsh & H Kite

Stats: Trk 6:1:3 Bx1 8:0:4 Bx5 5:0:3
Spr 37:1:14Bx2 13:1:4 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 28.3Kgs Box 5 888 $37 Time 18.15s Best 17.54s Mgns 5.2L Big Time Tawny
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  305m 28.3Kgs Box 2 777 $18 Time 18.03s Best 17.60s Mgns 9.1L Typical Arlo
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 28.7Kgs Box 3 678 $44 Time 17.59s Best 17.34s Mgns 14.9L Miss Rangiora
WNS 22 Oct 2024 18 days 5 of 8 C1  313m 28.6Kgs Box 2  $37 Time 17.62s Best 17.12s Mgns 5L Big Time Nico
WAN 25 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 28.2Kgs Box 6 766 $32 Time 18.04s Best 17.43s Mgns 5.7L Thrilling Nelly

Good record here but would need to show more at the business end than 22 Oct run All 39:1:5:9 Prz $7,990.00 Trk D 6:1:3

5. 14567 Claws In Bree C1 17.83 Trnr: Glen Hodgson (Wanganui)
3.0 B wbk Oct 21 Fernando Bale-Quistis Bale
Ownr: G T Hodgson

Stats: Trk 4:1:0 Bx1 6:0:1 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 23:1:6 Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 6:0:0
Mid 28:0:8 Bx3 8:1:1 Bx7 6:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:4 Bx8 8:0:5

Perf: WNS 16 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 5 C0  313m 26.5Kgs Box 3  $2.20 Time 17.83s Best 17.00s Mgns 1.4L Short Stuff
WAN 27 Sep 2024 11 days 4 of 7 C1  305m 25.5Kgs Box 6 744 $5.50 Time 17.91s Best 17.60s Mgns 4.1L Big Time Battle
WNS 02 Oct 2024 5 days 5 of 7 C1  313m 26.0Kgs Box 3  $5.90 Time 17.33s Best 17.15s Mgns 7.2L Run Away Blue
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C1  313m 26.1Kgs Box 5  $10 Time 17.85s Best 17.38s Mgns 5L Sister Shadow
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1  313m 26.5Kgs Box 6  $13 Time 17.50s Best 17.12s Mgns 10.3L Go Luna

Failed to show up here, 22 Oct after running in from wide. Will require her best All 51:1:6:8 Prz $10,040.00 Trk D 4:1:0

6. 22413 Short Stuff C1 17.82 Trnr: John McArthur (Wanganui)
3.5 B bk Apr 21 Above All-Chip Off Block
Ownr: Jim Dandy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 5:1:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 10:1:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 3:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WNS 02 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 4 C0  313m 29.7Kgs Box 7  $11 Time 17.71s Best 17.15s Mgns 1L Thrilling Nelly
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 5 C0  313m 29.4Kgs Box 6  $6.10 Time 18.10s Best 17.38s Mgns 4.6L She's Ready
WAN 15 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C0  305m 29.7Kgs Box 6 544 $4.50 Time 17.96s Best 17.59s Mgns 4.1L Big Time Orson
WNS 22 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 5 C0  313m 29.6Kgs Box 7  $3.30 Time 17.82s Best 17.12s Mgns 3.2L Big Time Clarke
WAN 25 Oct 2024 3 days 3 of 5 C0  305m 29.2Kgs Box 5 333 $6.20 Time 17.93s Best 17.43s Mgns 6.9L Big Time Buzz

Overcame checks galore to find 3rd at Hatrick, 25 Oct. Loves it here. Clear hope All 10:1:3:2 Prz $3,880.00 Trk D 5:1:3

7. 34322 Opawa Max C1 17.49 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.4 D bk Jun 20 American Warrior-Opawa Jay Jay
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 10:1:6 Bx1 5:0:2 Bx5 6:0:4
Spr 67:3:28Bx2 8:1:4 Bx6 13:0:5
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 20:1:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 11:0:6

Perf: WNS 04 Sep 2024 16 days 3 of 8 C1  313m 33.0Kgs Box 1  $4.00 Time 17.20s Best 16.98s Mgns 4.8L Loveable Rogue
WNS 16 Sep 2024 12 days 4 of 8 C1  313m 32.9Kgs Box 1  $4.70 Time 17.65s Best 17.00s Mgns 3.7L Sister Shadow
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 3 of 8 SPECA  313m 33.4Kgs Box 5 $2.50 Time 17.64s Best 17.15s Mgns 1.8L Earnestness
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C1  313m 33.1Kgs Box 5  $10 Time 17.66s Best 17.38s Mgns 6.3L Thrilling Aggie
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C1  313m 33.1Kgs Box 5  $6.90 Time 17.67s Best 17.12s Mgns 0.7L Our Boy Romeo

Denied late here, 22 Oct extending run of placings. Another looks likely again. All 69:3:13:15 Prz $15,790.00 Trk D 10:1:6

8. 47855 Dirty Denzel C1 18.07 Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.9 D bk Dec 21 Blue Moon Rising-Lady Jellybean
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 9:1:0 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 52:1:13Bx2 4:1:0 Bx6 14:0:5
Mid 19:0:1 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 25:0:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:0 Bx8 14:0:3

Perf: WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 6 C1  313m 32.4Kgs Box 7  $35 Time 17.67s Best 17.38s Mgns 7.3L Eleutheromania
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 32.7Kgs Box 8 587 $15 Time 17.86s Best 17.33s Mgns 7.5L Big Time Redeem
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 32.4Kgs Box 8 888 $24 Time 17.89s Best 17.59s Mgns 7.1L Big Time Phil
WAN 18 Oct 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C1  305m 32.7Kgs Box 8 565 $25 Time 17.64s Best 17.64s Mgns 9.8L Lockwood Loop
WNS 22 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  313m 32.3Kgs Box 7  $36 Time 17.50s Best 17.12s Mgns 7.2L Go Luna

Pretty plain in recent attempts and has featured just once here in 9 attempts. All 71:1:7:7 Prz $10,410.00 Trk D 9:1:0

9. Reckless Eric Scratched



Starts 12:25 RACE 4 JOLT COFFEE HOUSE WANGANUI C1 313M PBD 313m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg1, FFWin 304, FFPlc 1304

1. 54226 Big Time Butler C1 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
3.0 D bd Oct 21 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Jasmine
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 9:0:4 Bx1 40:5:16 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 74:7:32Bx2 18:0:7 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 7:2:3 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:4 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 32.3Kgs Box 2 355 $3.70 Time 17.94s Best 17.59s Mgns 6.9L Big Time Tawny
WNS 22 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  313m 32.4Kgs Box 1  $7.80 Time 17.50s Best 17.12s Mgns 4.3L Go Luna
WAN 25 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 7 C1  305m 32.2Kgs Box 1 222 $4.10 Time 17.87s Best 17.43s Mgns 3.2L She's Ready
WAN 29 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  305m 32.3Kgs Box 4 112 $22 Time 18.09s Best 17.39s Mgns Hd Sangria Affair
WAN 01 Nov 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 32.1Kgs Box 3 876 $6.70 Time 17.88s Best 17.47s Mgns 5.5L Big Time Kiwi

Found trouble on Fri, after just being denied, 29 Oct. Always a quin & tri hope. All 74:7:24:8 Prz $28,230.00 Trk D 9:0:4

2. 63233 Big Time Brick C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.0 D wbd Oct 22 Aston Kimetto-Big Time Vegas
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 6:1:4 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 22:1:9 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 5:0:2

Perf: WNS 02 Oct 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C1  313m 34.6Kgs Box 1  $3.50 Time 17.63s Best 17.15s Mgns 1.8L Music Road
WAN 11 Oct 2024 9 days 3 of 7 C1  520m 34.4Kgs Box 3 34443 $5.50 Time 30.41s Best 30.24s Mgns 2.3L Our Boy Romeo
WAN 18 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  520m 34.4Kgs Box 4 32222 $10 Time 17.33s Best s Mgns 7.3L More Magic
AK 27 Oct 2024 9 days 3 of 8 C1  527m 35.1Kgs Box 1 65333 $3.50 Time 30.95s Best 30.12s Mgns 4.6L Papa Kiwi
WAN 01 Nov 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C1  520m 34.2Kgs Box 7 46543 $4.00 Time 30.63s Best 29.87s Mgns 2.4L Streets Of Paris

Gritty effort when close 3rd, Fri. Can push hard and earn first cheque on grass. All 24:1:4:5 Prz $9,240.00 Trk D 2:0:0

3. 85433 Churn It Up C1 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
3.9 D bk Dec 20 Kilchurn-Phantom Way
Ownr: C J Morris & R Hazelwood

Stats: Trk 10:0:5 Bx1 8:1:3 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 29:3:11Bx2 7:3:2 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 21:3:4 Bx3 6:0:1 Bx7 8:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:3 Bx8 6:1:1

Perf: WNS 04 Sep 2024 16 days 8 of 8 C2  313m 31.8Kgs Box 3  $10 Time 17.26s Best 16.98s Mgns 12.9L Adobe Don
WNS 16 Sep 2024 12 days 5 of 8 C2  313m 31.7Kgs Box 6  $12 Time 17.22s Best 17.00s Mgns 7.5L Loveable Rogue
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 4 of 6 C2  313m 31.5Kgs Box 3  $5.30 Time 17.19s Best 17.15s Mgns 6.5L Blackcurrant
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 7 C1  313m 32.0Kgs Box 3  $3.50 Time 18.06s Best 17.38s Mgns 3.6L Go Luna
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C1  313m 31.1Kgs Box 4  $4.30 Time 17.62s Best 17.12s Mgns 2L Big Time Nico

Stuck to task well here, 22 Oct. In good touch and a must for combinations again All 50:6:6:9 Prz $18,010.00 Trk D 10:0:5

4. 76271 Speed Skater C1 17.38 Trnr: David Denbee (Paihiatua)
3.8 B bk Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Tazia
Ownr: D W Denbee

Stats: Trk 10:4:2 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 11:3:1
Spr 38:5:6 Bx2 4:0:1 Bx6 5:1:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 4:0:0 Bx7 5:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: WNS 04 Sep 2024 16 days 7 of 8 C2  313m 25.8Kgs Box 4  $9.80 Time 17.26s Best 16.98s Mgns 9.4L Adobe Don
MANA 24 Sep 2024 20 days 6 of 7 C1/2  375m 26.6Kgs Box 3 776 $39 Time 21.89s Best 21.28s Mgns 7.2L Big Time Muster
WNS 02 Oct 2024 8 days 2 of 8 SPECA  313m 26.3Kgs Box 4 $2.10 Time 17.64s Best 17.15s Mgns 1.5L Earnestness
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C1  313m 26.0Kgs Box 4  $8.80 Time 17.66s Best 17.38s Mgns 11.6L Thrilling Aggie
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 7 SPECA  313m 26.8Kgs Box 5 $2.10 Time 17.74s Best 17.12s Mgns 2.8L Earnestness

Made it 4 wins here with authoritative display 2 weeks back. Looks the one agian All 40:5:3:3 Prz $8,670.00 Trk D 10:4:2

5. Thrilling Nelly Scratched

6. 67347 Mystic Luna C1 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.9 B bdw Dec 21 Blue Moon Rising-Lady Jellybean
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 6:0:4 Bx1 4:0:2 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 20:0:5 Bx2 5:1:0 Bx6 7:0:1
Mid 20:2:2 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 13:0:2
Dis 12:0:4 Bx4 8:0:2 Bx8 9:0:2

Perf: WAN 20 Sep 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  520m 24.4Kgs Box 4 88876 $31 Time 30.52s Best 29.83s Mgns 6.6L Opawa Turbo
MANA 24 Sep 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 24.6Kgs Box 8 777 $23 Time 21.70s Best 21.28s Mgns 6.7L Torque In Torque
WAN 27 Sep 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C1  520m 24.2Kgs Box 7 23333 $22 Time 29.97s Best 29.97s Mgns 7.9L All Over Rover
WAN 29 Oct 2024 32 days 4 of 7 C1  520m 24.5Kgs Box 3 43334 $22 Time 29.96s Best 29.91s Mgns 16.3L More Magic
WAN 01 Nov 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  520m 24.4Kgs Box 4 77887 $17 Time 30.63s Best 29.87s Mgns 7L Streets Of Paris

Early knocks proved costly at Hatrick, Fri.  Likes the surface and in minors mix All 52:2:6:5 Prz $13,900.00 Trk D 6:0:4

7. 35453 Sedgebrook Parka C1 nwtd Trnr: Fred Kite (Wanganui)
3.5 D bk Apr 21 Above All-Chip Off Block
Ownr: F W Kite

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 41:1:6 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 18:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 16:0:2

Perf: WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  305m 30.9Kgs Box 7 553 $15 Time 17.91s Best 17.60s Mgns 3.5L Big Time Battle
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 30.9Kgs Box 7 755 $17 Time 17.59s Best 17.34s Mgns 11L Miss Rangiora
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  305m 30.9Kgs Box 7 764 $26 Time 17.92s Best 17.33s Mgns 4.1L Laddu Rose
WAN 18 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 30.7Kgs Box 7 865 $22 Time 17.73s Best 17.64s Mgns 8.2L Big Time Kiwi
WAN 25 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  305m 30.7Kgs Box 5 643 $42 Time 17.87s Best 17.43s Mgns 6.5L She's Ready

Sound again when 3rd at Wang. last week. Can play first role here with his best. All 41:1:1:5 Prz $5,250.00 Trk D 2:0:0

8. 85466 Chip's Revenge C1 18.02 Trnr: John McArthur (Wanganui)
3.5 D bd Apr 21 Above All-Chip Off Block
Ownr: Jim Dandy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:1:0 Bx1 6:0:4 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 6:3:0 Bx2 5:0:4 Bx6 6:0:3
Mid 48:2:21Bx3 9:3:1 Bx7 8:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:4 Bx8 7:0:3

Perf: WAN 06 Sep 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C2  520m 31.4Kgs Box 1 57888 $44 Time 30.50s Best 29.91s Mgns 10.2L Sinead Bale
WNS 02 Oct 2024 26 days 5 of 6 C2  313m 31.8Kgs Box 7  $12 Time 17.19s Best 17.15s Mgns 7.8L Blackcurrant
WAN 04 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 7 C2  520m 31.4Kgs Box 8 74444 $18 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 5L Big Time Brave
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  520m 32.0Kgs Box 7 55666 $15 Time 30.41s Best 30.24s Mgns 8.1L Our Boy Romeo
WAN 18 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  520m 32.1Kgs Box 7 44556 $24 Time 17.33s Best s Mgns 15.6L More Magic

No joy in recent racing but has done the business here.  Can spice up combo's. All 54:5:15:6 Prz $28,420.00 Trk D 4:1:0

9. Reckless Eric Scratched



Starts 12:48 RACE 5 GREYHOUNDS AS PETS C1 313M PBD 313m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg2, FFWin 305, FFPlc 1305

1. 21412 She's Ready C1 18.1 Trnr: Glen Hodgson (Turakina)
2.4 B bk Jun 22 Mogambo-Juliette
Ownr: K Lincoln-Papuni & Glen Hodgson Partnership

Stats: Trk 1:1:0 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 5:2:2 Bx2 2:2:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 4:0:2 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 27 Sep 2024 3 days 2 of 6 C0  520m 28.8Kgs Box 5 22222 $3.70 Time 30.20s Best 29.97s Mgns 10L More Magic
WNS 08 Oct 2024 11 days 1 of 5 C0  313m 28.6Kgs Box 2  $1.20 Time 18.10s Best 17.38s Mgns 4.6L Short Stuff
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 6 C0  520m 28.9Kgs Box 6 45444 $2.40 Time 30.80s Best 30.24s Mgns 8.2L Sweet And Sassy
WAN 25 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C1  305m 28.1Kgs Box 2 111 $2.10 Time 17.87s Best 17.43s Mgns 3.2L Big Time Butler
CAM 31 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 29.2Kgs Box 1 322 $3.00 Time 21.54s Best 21.23s Mgns 2.1L Sweet

Fought well for 2nd at Camb. last week. Looking to remain unbeaten here. E/W. All 9:2:3:1 Prz $5,180.00 Trk D 1:1:0

2. 2262X Thrilling Carlos C1 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
2.8 D bk Jan 22 Mepunga Blazer-Thrilling Carly
Ownr: Kevin Brady & Jamie Pruden Partnership

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 9:2:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 7:1:5
Mid 10:1:5 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 3:1:0

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 35.5Kgs Box 6 222 $4.50 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 1.4L King Harvest
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 35.4Kgs Box 3 222 $3.50 Time 21.23s Best 20.91s Mgns 2.5L Big Time Aly
CAM 04 Jul 2024 2 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 35.0Kgs Box 6 332 $4.60 Time 21.07s Best 21.07s Mgns 4.3L Portland Louka
CAM 11 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1q  375m 35.1Kgs Box 4 646 $2.40 Time 21.62s Best 21.12s Mgns 7.8L Opawa Barry
WAN 26 Jul 2024 15 days 2 of 7 C1  305m 35.5Kgs Box 6 332 $5.80 Time 17.51s Best 17.47s Mgns 3.8L Goldstar Murphy

Off the scene since July and first look at the grreen surface today. Tote watch. All 19:3:7:3 Prz $11,010.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 31236 Big Time Ronald C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.8 D bk Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Fantasy
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 4:1:2 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 9:0:6 Bx3 4:0:4 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: MANA 16 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 5 C0  457m 33.5Kgs Box 3 533 $2.90 Time 25.59s Best 25.56s Mgns 10.6L So Strict
WAN 19 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C0  305m 33.0Kgs Box 4 221 $3.30 Time 17.78s Best 17.51s Mgns 1.5L We Ride
MANA 23 Jul 2024 4 days 2 of 6 C0  457m 33.2Kgs Box 4 112 $2.30 Time 26.14s Best 25.41s Mgns 0.6L Big Time Maestro
MANA 30 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 33.0Kgs Box 3 333 $3.60 Time 21.27s Best 20.97s Mgns 3.2L Big Time Dixie
WNS 19 Aug 2024 20 days 6 of 8 C1  313m 32.0Kgs Box 4  $2.10 Time 18.31s Best 17.56s Mgns 3.8L Sidekick Sam

Comes in fresh today but handy performer and he's entitled to some support. All 13:1:3:5 Prz $5,630.00 Trk D 1:0:0

4. 41231 Big Time Bo C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.0 D bk Nov 22 My Redeemer-Bigtime Lilah
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 4:2:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:1 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: MANA 01 Oct 2024 - days 4 of 5 C0  457m 33.8Kgs Box 7 434 $11 Time 25.94s Best 25.55s Mgns 7.8L Streets Of Paris
WAN 04 Oct 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C0  305m 33.4Kgs Box 4 211 $6.20 Time 17.83s Best 17.34s Mgns 2.3L Lockwood Loop
CAM 10 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C0  375m 34.4Kgs Box 6 422 $2.60 Time 21.89s Best 21.16s Mgns 0.7L Big Time Pure
WNS 22 Oct 2024 12 days 3 of 8 C1  313m 34.2Kgs Box 4  $3.00 Time 17.50s Best 17.12s Mgns 3.9L Go Luna
WAN 29 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1  305m 33.9Kgs Box 8 111 $2.20 Time 17.79s Best 17.39s Mgns 0.6L Reggie

Nice winner at Hatrick following placing here. Looks one of the brighter chances All 5:2:1:1 Prz $3,740.00 Trk D 1:0:1

5. 63334 Sidekick Sam C1 17.84 Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
2.7 D rf Feb 22 Federal Morgan-O'Neill Monelli
Ownr: Three Sisters Syndicate

Stats: Trk 11:2:4 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:2
Spr 11:2:4 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 3:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WNS 04 Sep 2024 16 days 6 of 8 C1  313m 33.8Kgs Box 7  $11 Time 17.29s Best 16.98s Mgns 6.3L Kookaburra Bob
WNS 16 Sep 2024 12 days 3 of 8 C1  313m 33.9Kgs Box 3  $10 Time 17.65s Best 17.00s Mgns 2.1L Sister Shadow
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 3 of 7 C1  313m 34.1Kgs Box 5  $3.80 Time 17.47s Best 17.15s Mgns 6L Thrilling Aggie
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C1  313m 33.3Kgs Box 6  $6.80 Time 17.85s Best 17.38s Mgns 3.8L Sister Shadow
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C1  313m 33.2Kgs Box 6  $10 Time 17.62s Best 17.12s Mgns 4.4L Big Time Nico

Another tidy minor placing when last here and he's a must for all combo seekers. All 11:2:1:3 Prz $4,670.00 Trk D 11:2:4

6. 74522 Reggie C1 nwtd Trnr: John McArthur (Wanganui)
3.5 D bk Apr 21 Above All-Chip Off Block
Ownr: Jim Dandy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:0:1 Bx1 8:0:1 Bx5 7:0:2
Spr 33:1:13Bx2 5:0:0 Bx6 11:0:3
Mid 18:1:2 Bx3 3:1:2 Bx7 5:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:0:3 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: WNS 02 Oct 2024 5 days 7 of 7 C1  313m 31.8Kgs Box 4  $18 Time 17.33s Best 17.15s Mgns 8.5L Run Away Blue
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C1  313m 32.2Kgs Box 6  $24 Time 17.66s Best 17.38s Mgns 8.4L Thrilling Aggie
WAN 15 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 32.5Kgs Box 5 355 $9.90 Time 17.89s Best 17.59s Mgns 5.1L Big Time Phil
WNS 22 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  313m 32.6Kgs Box 5  $42 Time 17.62s Best 17.12s Mgns 1.1L Big Time Nico
WAN 29 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  305m 32.5Kgs Box 4 332 $25 Time 17.79s Best 17.39s Mgns 0.6L Big Time Bo

Went close to win 3 at Hatrick.  Thin record here but in good fettle & can place All 51:2:6:9 Prz $12,040.00 Trk D 6:0:1

7. 46475 Side Swipe C1 17.84 Trnr: D Bell (Marton)
2.6 B bk Mar 22 Fernando Bale-Gem
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 9:1:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 11:1:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 4:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 4:0:0

Perf: WNS 04 Sep 2024 16 days 4 of 8 C1  313m 26.1Kgs Box 7  $6.70 Time 17.45s Best 16.98s Mgns 3L Chip
WNS 16 Sep 2024 12 days 6 of 8 C1  313m 25.7Kgs Box 7  $5.50 Time 17.88s Best 17.00s Mgns 10.5L Thrilling Issac
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 4 of 7 C1  313m 25.9Kgs Box 8  $22 Time 17.63s Best 17.15s Mgns 1.3L Music Road
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C1  313m 25.5Kgs Box 7  $6.60 Time 17.85s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.6L Sister Shadow
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1  313m 25.8Kgs Box 8  $28 Time 17.67s Best 17.12s Mgns 2.8L Our Boy Romeo

Found the line solidly here, 22 Oct. Can add value to exotics with similar run. All 12:1:1:0 Prz $2,420.00 Trk D 9:1:1

8. 22458 Big Time Slim C1 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.8 D rf Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Mia
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 4:0:3 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 6:0:2
Spr 19:2:7 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 4:1:0
Mid 12:1:0 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:2:1 Bx8 5:0:2

Perf: WNS 08 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 6 C1  313m 33.9Kgs Box 8  $10 Time 17.67s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.1L Eleutheromania
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  305m 34.0Kgs Box 5 322 $9.40 Time 17.86s Best 17.33s Mgns 2.8L Big Time Redeem
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 34.3Kgs Box 6 764 $4.20 Time 17.89s Best 17.59s Mgns 4.9L Big Time Phil
WAN 29 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 7 C1  305m 34.2Kgs Box 5 555 $10 Time 17.79s Best 17.39s Mgns 8.4L Big Time Bo
WAN 01 Nov 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1  520m 34.2Kgs Box 3 22238 $19 Time 30.63s Best 29.87s Mgns 7.9L Streets Of Paris

Lost a prominent position on Fri. 75% place record here and can't be discounted. All 31:3:3:4 Prz $9,750.00 Trk D 4:0:3

9. Reckless Eric Scratched



Starts 13:11 RACE 6 SPORTZ BAR WANGANUI C2 313M PBD 313m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 306, FFPlc 1306

1. 15213 Sister Shadow C2 17.65 Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
1.9 B bk Dec 22 Bolty-Shadow Girl
Ownr: Van Morris Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:2:2 Bx1 2:2:0 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 15:3:4 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:3 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WNS 16 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1  313m 23.3Kgs Box 2  $25 Time 17.65s Best 17.00s Mgns 0.7L Go Luna
WAN 27 Sep 2024 11 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 23.0Kgs Box 4 445 $4.10 Time 17.85s Best 17.60s Mgns 8.1L Big Time Splash
WNS 02 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 7 C1  313m 23.3Kgs Box 4  $2.40 Time 17.47s Best 17.15s Mgns 5.5L Thrilling Aggie
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C1  313m 23.1Kgs Box 1  $3.10 Time 17.85s Best 17.38s Mgns 2.2L Big Time Butler
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 6 C2  313m 22.8Kgs Box 3  $6.50 Time 17.42s Best 17.12s Mgns 4L Thrilling Aggie

Stuck well when headed 2 weeks ago here. Should give another strong account. All 15:3:2:2 Prz $6,430.00 Trk D 6:2:2

2. 43762 Chip C2 17.45 Trnr: John McArthur (Wanganui)
3.5 B bk Apr 21 Above All-Chip Off Block
Ownr: Jim Dandy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 7:1:1 Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 6:0:2
Spr 47:6:14Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 7:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 13:2:1 Bx7 4:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:1:6 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 4 of 5 C2  313m 28.8Kgs Box 5  $16 Time 17.45s Best 17.15s Mgns 5L Choko
WAN 04 Oct 2024 2 days 3 of 7 C2  305m 28.5Kgs Box 5 633 $12 Time 17.57s Best 17.34s Mgns 4.4L Big Time Chur
WAN 15 Oct 2024 11 days 7 of 8 C1/2  305m 29.1Kgs Box 4 437 $19 Time 17.67s Best 17.59s Mgns 11.6L Big Time Rua
WNS 22 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C2  313m 29.0Kgs Box 2  $14 Time 17.45s Best 17.12s Mgns 5.6L Run Away Blue
WAN 29 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  305m 28.7Kgs Box 7 532 $26 Time 17.94s Best 17.39s Mgns Nk Miss Rangiora

Strong behind Miss Rangiora at Hatrick, 29 Oct.  Mixed record here but consider. All 47:6:8:6 Prz $16,850.00 Trk D 7:1:1

3. 40422 Rock It Rapper C2 nwtd Trnr: Susie Kite (Wanganui)
2.5 D bk May 22 Federal Morgan-Poppy Rocket
Ownr: (Estate of) B J Marsh & H Kite

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 6:1:3 Bx5 7:0:3
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 7:1:2
Mid 32:4:12Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 6:1:1 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C3/4  520m 33.9Kgs Box 5 34444 $11 Time 30.34s Best 30.24s Mgns 2.8L So Strict
WAN 18 Oct 2024 7 days V of 8 C2/3  520m 34.2Kgs Box 4  $5.20 Time s Best s Mgns  Big Time Ultra
WNS 22 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 6 C2  313m 34.3Kgs Box 2  $5.80 Time 17.42s Best 17.12s Mgns 4.1L Thrilling Aggie
WAN 25 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1/2  520m 34.1Kgs Box 6 22322 $6.20 Time 30.44s Best 29.82s Mgns 4.3L All Over Rover
WAN 01 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1/2  520m 34.2Kgs Box 1 32222 $2.30 Time 30.24s Best 29.87s Mgns 0.9L Big Time Buff

Got close at Hatrick after sound runs prior. One of the many combo's hopes. All 35:4:7:6 Prz $20,210.00 Trk D 1:0:0

4. 13342 Thrilling Issac C2 17.45 Trnr: K A Lincoln-Papuni (Turakina)
2.8 D be Jan 22 Thrilling Boris-Sparta
Ownr: Erin Jillings & Kevin Brady

Stats: Trk 5:2:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 15:3:4 Bx2 5:1:1 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WNS 16 Sep 2024 12 days 1 of 8 C1  313m 34.9Kgs Box 6  $4.80 Time 17.88s Best 17.00s Mgns 3.3L Mystic Luna
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 3 of 6 C2  313m 34.8Kgs Box 5  $2.50 Time 17.19s Best 17.15s Mgns 4.9L Blackcurrant
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 7 C2  313m 34.8Kgs Box 2  $5.00 Time 17.78s Best 17.38s Mgns 2.2L Torque In Torque
CAM 10 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 7 C2  375m 34.0Kgs Box 4 634 $23 Time 21.30s Best 21.16s Mgns 7.6L Quintessential
WNS 22 Oct 2024 12 days 2 of 6 C2  313m 35.2Kgs Box 5  $6.70 Time 17.45s Best 17.12s Mgns 2.5L Run Away Blue

Stout 2nd, 22 Oct extending super record here. Looks have the quinella again. All 15:3:1:3 Prz $6,100.00 Trk D 5:2:3

5. 24328 Space Brockie C2 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.7 D bk Feb 22 Zambora Brockie-All About Space
Ownr: Conspiracy Theory Syndicate

Stats: Trk 3:0:3 Bx1 6:3:1 Bx5 5:0:2
Spr 3:0:3 Bx2 6:0:3 Bx6 4:1:1
Mid 30:6:6 Bx3 5:1:2 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 2:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 4:1:0

Perf: WNS 08 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C2  313m 33.5Kgs Box 5  $5.80 Time 17.78s Best 17.38s Mgns 1.7L Torque In Torque
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 5 C2  520m 33.1Kgs Box 4 23344 $1.80 Time 30.24s Best 30.24s Mgns 6.8L Big Time Ultra
WNS 22 Oct 2024 11 days 3 of 6 C2  313m 34.3Kgs Box 6  $4.20 Time 17.45s Best 17.12s Mgns 3.2L Run Away Blue
AK 27 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 6 C1/2  527m 34.4Kgs Box 2 22332 $5.10 Time 30.82s Best 30.12s Mgns 2.7L Go Tilly
WAN 01 Nov 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C1/2  520m 33.7Kgs Box 5 68888 $11 Time 30.24s Best 29.87s Mgns 17.2L Big Time Buff

No danger after early trouble, Fri, breaking run of minor's. Nice record here. All 35:6:3:6 Prz $19,880.00 Trk D 3:0:3

6. 65516 Big Time Nico C2 17.26 Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.8 D f Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Bigtime Lilah
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 6:2:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 22:4:6 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 7:1:1
Mid 10:1:2 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 11:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 4:1:1

Perf: WAN 20 Sep 2024 4 days 6 of 6 C2  305m 34.1Kgs Box 6 456 $12 Time 17.75s Best 17.54s Mgns 4.4L Bow Anna
WNS 08 Oct 2024 18 days 5 of 7 C2  313m 34.9Kgs Box 6  $12 Time 17.78s Best 17.38s Mgns 3.7L Torque In Torque
WAN 15 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2/3  520m 34.7Kgs Box 7 64555 $40 Time 30.33s Best 30.19s Mgns 14L Big Time Poppy
WNS 22 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  313m 35.4Kgs Box 7  $1.90 Time 17.62s Best 17.12s Mgns 1.1L Reggie
WAN 29 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C2  520m 35.2Kgs Box 3 35566 $16 Time 30.52s Best 29.91s Mgns 14L Go Norman

Undone by trouble at Hatrick following C1 win here. Minor's best up in grade. All 32:5:4:4 Prz $13,290.00 Trk D 6:2:3

7. 31145 Our Boy Romeo C2 17.67 Trnr: Glen Hodgson (Turakina)
2.4 D bk Jun 22 Mogambo-Juliette
Ownr: Glen Hodgson & Sue Gommans

Stats: Trk 2:1:1 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 4:1:2 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 6:2:1 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: WNS 08 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C1  313m 36.4Kgs Box 3  $3.30 Time 17.67s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.7L Eleutheromania
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C1  520m 36.9Kgs Box 2 22221 $4.40 Time 30.41s Best 30.24s Mgns 1.3L Smart Bowler
WNS 22 Oct 2024 11 days 1 of 8 C1  313m 36.3Kgs Box 7  $5.40 Time 17.67s Best 17.12s Mgns 0.7L Opawa Max
WAN 25 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  520m 36.5Kgs Box 1 44444 $2.10 Time 30.83s Best 29.82s Mgns 1.5L Eleutheromania
CAM 31 Oct 2024 6 days 5 of 5 C1/2  457m 38.0Kgs Box 4 455 $4.70 Time 26.07s Best 26.00s Mgns 8.6L Opawa Thunder

Checked out of it at Camb. Goes well on this track and sure to dispute finish. All 10:3:1:2 Prz $7,690.00 Trk D 2:1:1

8. 12566 Drive Angry C2 17.56 Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
2.8 D f Jan 22 Federal Morgan-Big Time Amber
Ownr: Cindy's Traffic Light Syndicate

Stats: Trk 9:2:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 17:4:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 3:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:0 Bx8 6:0:2

Perf: WNS 19 Aug 2024 26 days 1 of 8 C2  313m 31.5Kgs Box 7  $2.90 Time 18.06s Best 17.56s Mgns 0.7L Lar Grand Wylde
WNS 04 Sep 2024 16 days 2 of 5 C3  313m 31.1Kgs Box 7  $1.90 Time 17.23s Best 16.98s Mgns 1L Cut And Paste
WNS 16 Sep 2024 12 days 5 of 8 C2/3  313m 31.0Kgs Box 8  $4.30 Time 17.15s Best 17.00s Mgns 5.8L Big Time Bang
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 6 of 8 C3  313m 30.7Kgs Box 8  $8.80 Time 17.15s Best 17.15s Mgns 7.8L Loveable Rogue
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C3  313m 30.9Kgs Box 8  $14 Time 17.50s Best 17.38s Mgns 9.1L Star Boy Express

Couldn't find another gear here, 8 Oct in rare miss here. Allow another chance. All 17:4:3:0 Prz $7,210.00 Trk D 9:2:3

9. We Ride Scratched

10. Pixie Scooter Scratched



Starts 13:35 RACE 7 PRESIDENTS STAKES C4/5 313M PBD 313m C4/5 $4000.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, FFWin 307, FFPlc 1307

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. 45317 Big Time Roman C5 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
4.3 D bk Jul 20 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Mia
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 11:2:4 Bx5 17:5:5
Spr 8:3:2 Bx2 13:1:7 Bx6 9:2:1
Mid 86:16:27Bx3 9:3:3 Bx7 10:3:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:2:2 Bx8 11:1:4

Perf: MANA 01 Oct 2024 11 days 4 of 5 C4  375m 30.1Kgs Box 5 254 $3.70 Time 21.29s Best 21.15s Mgns 6.4L Big Time Grande
WAN 04 Oct 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C4/5  305m 29.9Kgs Box 6 555 $18 Time 17.34s Best 17.34s Mgns 5.4L Big Time Thrill
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C4  305m 30.2Kgs Box 3 243 $3.40 Time 17.69s Best 17.33s Mgns 1.5L Big Time Morant
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C3/4  305m 30.4Kgs Box 2 221 $4.40 Time 17.61s Best 17.59s Mgns 0.6L Midnight Brockie
WAN 29 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C4/5  305m 30.7Kgs Box 4 887 $10 Time 17.39s Best 17.39s Mgns 14.9L Big Time Bora

Knocked over early last week.  Placed here in only other attempt. Combo's cover. All 94:19:14:15 Prz $77,162.67 Trk D 1:0:1

3. 25251 Big Time Maestro C4 16.98 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.0 D wbk Oct 22 Aston Kimetto-Big Time Vegas
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 5:2:2 Bx1 3:1:2 Bx5 2:2:0
Spr 13:4:5 Bx2 3:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 7:1:1 Bx3 4:1:1 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3  305m 31.6Kgs Box 3 222 $4.90 Time 17.60s Best 17.60s Mgns 3.7L Big Time Dixie
WNS 02 Oct 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C3  313m 32.1Kgs Box 2  $2.30 Time 17.15s Best 17.15s Mgns 4.1L Loveable Rogue
WAN 11 Oct 2024 9 days 2 of 8 C3  305m 32.4Kgs Box 1 532 $2.50 Time 17.55s Best 17.33s Mgns 2.9L Big Time Prowler
ADD 17 Oct 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 32.4Kgs Box 2 455 $6.80 Time 16.86s Best 16.74s Mgns 7.4L Opawa Jocelyn
WAN 29 Oct 2024 12 days 1 of 8 C3  305m 33.4Kgs Box 1 431 $2.70 Time 17.73s Best 17.39s Mgns 0.8L Big Time Brandy

Too sharp for rivals last week and can extend what is a strong record here. E/W All 20:5:4:2 Prz $11,970.00 Trk D 5:2:2

4. 6676X Brad Mayo C4 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
4.1 D f Sep 20 Zambora Brockie-Nino De Oro
Ownr: F Malone

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 10:1:4 Bx5 11:1:3
Spr 12:4:3 Bx2 13:2:8 Bx6 2:1:1
Mid 67:6:33Bx3 5:0:4 Bx7 8:1:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:1:4 Bx8 18:3:8

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4/5  520m 31.5Kgs Box 3 22223 $33 Time 30.17s Best 29.71s Mgns 4.5L Federal Infrared
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C5  520m 31.9Kgs Box 8 64556 $22 Time 29.99s Best 29.99s Mgns 11.3L He's All Go
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4/5  520m 31.9Kgs Box 5 33336 $35 Time 30.19s Best 30.15s Mgns 8.1L Federal Infrared
MANA 23 Jul 2024 11 days 7 of 7 C4/5  457m 32.2Kgs Box 8 477 $53 Time 25.41s Best 25.41s Mgns 9.9L He's All Go
WNS 05 Aug 2024 13 days 6 of 6 C4/5  313m 32.2Kgs Box 5  $3.10 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 16.6L Big Time Moony

Gets an opportunity fresh to turn around unhappy run, 5 Aug. Market best guide. All 79:10:19:17 Prz $65,661.00 Trk D 1:0:0

5. Big Time Tactics Scratched

6. 52X55 Thrilling Marvel C5 nwtd Trnr: Bill Hodgson (Palmerston North)
4.0 D f Nov 20 Fernando Bale-Sparta
Ownr: Dean & Melissa Gray

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 4:1:2
Spr 21:5:7 Bx2 5:1:1 Bx6 2:1:1
Mid 9:4:2 Bx3 4:2:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:1 Bx8 5:1:2

Perf: CAM 12 Oct 2023 14 days 2 of 5 C5  375m 34.4Kgs Box 4 222 $2.90 Time 21.24s Best 21.24s Mgns 2L Golly Gosh Raja
MANA 16 Oct 2023 4 days 5 of 6 C4/5  375m 34.1Kgs Box 4 565 $5.30 Time 21.12s Best 21.06s Mgns 8.4L Big Time Atlas
MANA 24 Oct 2023 8 days 2 of 7 C5  375m 33.7Kgs Box 8 532 $11 Time 21.18s Best 21.08s Mgns 4.1L Big Time Meghan
WNS 16 Sep 2024 328 days 5 of 8C4/5  313m 33.6Kgs Box 8  $11 Time 17.00s Best 17.00s Mgns 5.6L Big Time Hank
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 5 of 8 C4/5  313m 33.5Kgs Box 5  $8.00 Time 17.16s Best 17.15s Mgns 4.5L Big Time Proof

Sound without threatening in two runs back from long spell. Two misses on track. All 30:9:6:3 Prz $23,420.00 Trk D 2:0:0

7. 12111 Big Time Proof C5 16.99 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.5 D bk Apr 21 Bernardo-Kathlee
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 7:6:1 Bx1 7:3:2 Bx5 6:1:0
Spr 11:6:2 Bx2 14:1:5 Bx6 10:4:4
Mid 65:11:24Bx3 6:3:3 Bx7 13:1:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:4 Bx8 16:4:4

Perf: WNS 04 Sep 2024 6 days 1 of 7 C4/5  313m 34.5Kgs Box 3  $2.50 Time 16.99s Best 16.98s Mgns 0.9L Big Time Corey
WNS 16 Sep 2024 12 days 2 of 8 C4/5  313m 34.6Kgs Box 1  $1.90 Time 17.00s Best 17.00s Mgns 1.1L Big Time Hank
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 1 of 8 C4/5  313m 34.9Kgs Box 6  $3.40 Time 17.16s Best 17.15s Mgns 1.5L Big Time Hank
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C4/5  313m 35.1Kgs Box 5  $2.50 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 0.5L Loveable Rogue
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 6 C4/5  313m 35.5Kgs Box 6  $2.70 Time 17.12s Best 17.12s Mgns 1.8L Loveable Rogue

Denied just once here in 7 attempts and should justify a short quote once again. All 76:17:15:11 Prz $67,380.00 Trk D 7:6:1

8. Vacant Box Eight Scratched



Starts 14:00 RACE 8 MOORE LAW WHANGANUI C2/3 313M PBD 313m C2/3 $2800.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFWin 308, FFPlc 1308

1. 321X7 Big Time Martin C2 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.9 D bk Dec 21 Lightning Frank-Bigtime Lily
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 6:2:2 Bx2 6:2:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 7:1:1 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 30 Mar 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 31.4Kgs Box 4 221 $1.30 Time 21.61s Best 21.10s Mgns 0.5L Thrilling Junior
MANA 09 Apr 2024 10 days 3 of 7 C1  410m 31.5Kgs Box 2 223 $5.30 Time 23.17s Best 23.12s Mgns 8.9L Midnight Brockie
MANA 16 Apr 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C1  375m 31.7Kgs Box 4 112 $1.70 Time 21.42s Best 21.28s Mgns 3.4L Adobe Don

BB CAM 21 Apr 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 31.7Kgs Box 2 111 $1.50 Time 21.45s Best 21.32s Mgns 3.8L Portland Andy
AK 27 Oct 2024 189 days 7 of 8C2  318m 32.7Kgs Box 3 877 $4.60 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 9.3L Romantic Intent

Looked in need of a gallop when fresh at Manukau. Support likely 2nd up in this. All 13:3:2:1 Prz $7,530.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 45454 Big Time Nando C3 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.9 D bd Dec 21 Bernardo-Bigtime Talker
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 4:0:1 Bx5 3:0:2
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 14:5:4 Bx6 5:2:1
Mid 48:10:11Bx3 9:3:2 Bx7 7:0:1
Dis 3:1:2 Bx4 6:1:2 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: WAN 06 Sep 2024 10 days 4 of 8 C5  520m 33.6Kgs Box 2 53344 $9.20 Time 30.01s Best 29.91s Mgns 5.7L Opawa Sooty
WAN 13 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 5 C4/5  520m 34.1Kgs Box 7 23555 $26 Time 29.60s Best 29.60s Mgns 16.4L He's All Go
WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C4/5  520m 33.9Kgs Box 6 43344 $30 Time 29.83s Best 29.83s Mgns 13.5L He's All Go
MANA 24 Sep 2024 4 days 5 of 5 C4/5  457m 34.2Kgs Box 8 355 $14 Time 25.96s Best 25.93s Mgns 5.1L Fool Me Once
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C4/5  457m 34.2Kgs Box 2 224 $18 Time 25.55s Best 25.55s Mgns 12.2L Blazin' Master

Outclassed behind Blazin' Master, 1 Oct.  Must respect this grade on track debut All 52:11:5:9 Prz $40,650.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 44726 Bow Anna C3 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
2.0 B wbe Oct 22 Hooked On Scotch-Thrilling Izzy
Ownr: Kevin Brady & Jamie Pruden Partnership

Stats: Trk 3:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 12:3:5 Bx2 4:0:1 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 10:1:2 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 7:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 2:2:0

Perf:BB CAM 26 Sep 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C2  375m 26.0Kgs Box 6 524 $4.30 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.7L Schmeichel
WNS 08 Oct 2024 12 days 4 of 8 C3  313m 26.3Kgs Box 2  $6.40 Time 17.50s Best 17.38s Mgns 4.6L Star Boy Express
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C3  305m 25.9Kgs Box 7 667 $8.10 Time 17.55s Best 17.33s Mgns 8.1L Big Time Prowler

BB CAM 17 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C3  375m 25.8Kgs Box 7 442 $17 Time 21.13s Best 21.12s Mgns 2L Quintessential
WAN 29 Oct 2024 12 days 6 of 6 C3  520m 26.1Kgs Box 7 66666 $5.50 Time 30.42s Best 29.91s Mgns 12.2L Big Time Urban

Copped plenty at Hatrick last week following Camb. 2nd. A must for quins/tri's. All 22:4:3:4 Prz $11,900.00 Trk D 3:0:1

4. 75768 Big Time Moony C2 17.38 Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
4.3 B bk Jul 20 Mepunga Blazer-Bigtime Shine
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 8:2:2 Bx1 4:2:1 Bx5 7:3:1
Spr 48:12:9Bx2 3:2:0 Bx6 10:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:0:2 Bx7 5:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:3:2 Bx8 4:1:0

Perf: WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C4/5  313m 26.4Kgs Box 4  $36 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 6.3L Big Time Proof
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 5 of 5 C4  305m 26.2Kgs Box 6 555 $8.90 Time 17.69s Best 17.33s Mgns 5.5L Big Time Morant
WAN 25 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C3  305m 26.5Kgs Box 4 667 $6.60 Time 17.65s Best 17.43s Mgns 10.8L Big Time Zip
WAN 29 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C3  305m 26.4Kgs Box 6 666 $11 Time 17.73s Best 17.39s Mgns 5.9L Big Time Maestro
WAN 01 Nov 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C2/3  305m 26.4Kgs Box 4 588 $12 Time 17.65s Best 17.47s Mgns 12.3L Big Time Fern

Chances ended early on Fri. extending run of outs. Needs a quick change in luck. All 48:12:4:5 Prz $25,450.00 Trk D 8:2:2

5. 86241 Big Time Buff C3 17.27 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.5 D bd Apr 22 Fernando Bale-Jilliby Litsa
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 4:1:3 Bx1 4:2:1 Bx5 3:1:2
Spr 4:1:3 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 6:0:1
Mid 21:4:3 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 4:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: WAN 04 Oct 2024 10 days 8 of 8 C3/4  520m 29.3Kgs Box 6 77668 $15 Time 30.32s Best 30.29s Mgns 20.5L Big Time Keegan
WAN 15 Oct 2024 11 days 6 of 7 C2/3  520m 29.5Kgs Box 4 47766 $13 Time 30.33s Best 30.19s Mgns 15.7L Big Time Poppy
WNS 22 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C2  313m 29.9Kgs Box 5  $2.40 Time 17.42s Best 17.12s Mgns 1.6L Thrilling Aggie
WAN 25 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1/2  520m 29.4Kgs Box 2 33234 $8.90 Time 30.44s Best 29.82s Mgns 8.6L All Over Rover
WAN 01 Nov 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1/2  520m 29.6Kgs Box 7 11111 $21 Time 30.24s Best 29.87s Mgns 0.9L Rock It Rapper

Held on after finding the front, Fri.  Obvious hope despite the different grade. All 25:5:5:1 Prz $14,690.00 Trk D 4:1:3

6. 25365 Claws In Lulu C2 18.23 Trnr: Glen Hodgson (Wanganui)
3.0 B wbk Oct 21 Fernando Bale-Quistis Bale
Ownr: G T Hodgson

Stats: Trk 6:1:2 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 6:2:0
Spr 9:1:3 Bx2 4:0:3 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 18:2:5 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 8:1:2
Dis 5:0:2 Bx4 6:0:2 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf:BB WNS 04 Sep 2024 16 days 2 of 8 C2  313m 27.3Kgs Box 8  $7.00 Time 17.27s Best 16.98s Mgns 1.3L Big Time Buff
WNS 16 Sep 2024 12 days 5 of 8 C2  313m 27.7Kgs Box 7  $4.50 Time 17.52s Best 17.00s Mgns 3.2L Star Boy Express
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 3 of 5 C2  313m 27.3Kgs Box 7  $3.60 Time 17.45s Best 17.15s Mgns 1.9L Choko
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 6 of 7 C2  313m 27.5Kgs Box 7  $7.80 Time 17.78s Best 17.38s Mgns 3.9L Torque In Torque
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 6 C2  313m 27.1Kgs Box 4  $8.40 Time 17.42s Best 17.12s Mgns 6.4L Thrilling Aggie

Fair to middling when 5th of 6th here, 22 Oct. More zip required to fill a drum. All 32:3:5:5 Prz $13,360.00 Trk D 6:1:2

7. 12468 Big Time Muster C2 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.6 D bk Mar 22 My Redeemer-Bigtime Shine
Ownr: Lisa Cole

Stats: Trk 7:1:4 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:0:3
Spr 24:6:6 Bx2 5:1:2 Bx6 6:2:1
Mid 10:0:3 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 8:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:2 Bx8 3:1:0

Perf: MANA 24 Sep 2024 8 days 1 of 7 C1/2  375m 32.3Kgs Box 6 511 $3.60 Time 21.89s Best 21.28s Mgns 2.2L Drunken Lullaby
WNS 02 Oct 2024 8 days 2 of 8 C3  313m 32.5Kgs Box 4  $9.40 Time 17.15s Best 17.15s Mgns 2L Loveable Rogue
WAN 11 Oct 2024 9 days 4 of 8 C3  305m 32.6Kgs Box 6 454 $5.90 Time 17.55s Best 17.33s Mgns 4.9L Big Time Prowler
WNS 22 Oct 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C3  313m 33.3Kgs Box 4  $2.20 Time 17.45s Best 17.12s Mgns 3.6L Torque In Torque
WAN 29 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  305m 33.3Kgs Box 8 888 $4.50 Time 17.73s Best 17.39s Mgns 7.4L Big Time Maestro

Couldn't muster from the rear at Hatrick but form here stacks up and must cover. All 34:6:4:5 Prz $13,888.00 Trk D 7:1:4

8. 35788 Bow Belle Beth C2 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.9 B bk Dec 21 Blue Moon Rising-Lady Jellybean
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 4:0:1 Bx1 8:0:3 Bx5 9:2:2
Spr 60:6:15Bx2 4:0:0 Bx6 10:0:2
Mid 11:0:4 Bx3 10:1:3 Bx7 9:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 20:1:8 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 6 C2/3  313m 26.0Kgs Box 7  $12 Time 17.43s Best 17.38s Mgns 10L Big Time Corey
WAN 15 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3/4  305m 26.6Kgs Box 6 345 $28 Time 17.61s Best 17.59s Mgns 5.8L Big Time Roman
WNS 22 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3  313m 26.9Kgs Box 7  $25 Time 17.45s Best 17.12s Mgns 7.4L Torque In Torque
WAN 25 Oct 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C3  305m 26.8Kgs Box 7 588 $18 Time 17.65s Best 17.43s Mgns 15L Big Time Zip
WAN 01 Nov 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2  305m 26.7Kgs Box 7 678 $6.90 Time 17.77s Best 17.47s Mgns 6.8L Big Time Redeem

OK after copping a couple of checks, Fri.  Only placing here was distant. Risk. All 71:6:6:13 Prz $18,640.00 Trk D 4:0:1

9. We Ride Scratched

10. Pixie Scooter Scratched



Starts 14:30 RACE 9 BALDRICKS CUNNING PLAN C2/3 313M PBD 313m C2/3 $2800.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFWin 309, FFPlc 1309

1. 52735 Big Time Jonas C3 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.5 D be Apr 21 Bernardo-Kathlee
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 6:2:2 Bx5 4:1:2
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 8:2:4 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 52:8:20Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 11:1:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:2:3 Bx8 10:0:3

Perf: MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C4/5  457m 33.0Kgs Box 7 755 $35 Time 25.55s Best 25.55s Mgns 13.9L Blazin' Master
CAM 10 Oct 2024 9 days 2 of 6 C2/3  457m 33.4Kgs Box 3 222 $4.50 Time 25.70s Best 25.54s Mgns 2.5L Ivory Girl
WAN 15 Oct 2024 5 days 7 of 7 C2/3  520m 34.0Kgs Box 3 56677 $7.80 Time 30.33s Best 30.19s Mgns 17.6L Big Time Poppy
WAN 29 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 6 C3  520m 34.0Kgs Box 5 11123 $11 Time 30.42s Best 29.91s Mgns 7.7L Big Time Urban
WAN 01 Nov 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C3  520m 33.7Kgs Box 4 33335 $12 Time 30.18s Best 29.87s Mgns 9.2L Big Time Poppy

Outkicked from 3rd on Fri. First look on the grass but good enough to feature. All 53:8:8:12 Prz $36,589.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 33316 Big Time Vanilla C3 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.9 D bk Dec 21 Bernardo-Bigtime Talker
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 10:0:2
Spr 47:7:17Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 9:2:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 11:2:4 Bx7 4:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:3 Bx8 2:1:1

Perf: MANA 24 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C2  375m 34.7Kgs Box 7 243 $3.50 Time 21.75s Best 21.28s Mgns 2.3L Big Time Taxi
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  375m 34.8Kgs Box 8 433 $5.00 Time 21.35s Best 21.15s Mgns 5.1L So Electric
WAN 11 Oct 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C2  305m 35.0Kgs Box 6 233 $3.00 Time 17.77s Best 17.33s Mgns 0.8L Big Time Brandy
WAN 25 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C2  305m 35.2Kgs Box 8 311 $4.40 Time 17.82s Best 17.43s Mgns Nk Opawa Jason
WAN 01 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2/3  305m 35.4Kgs Box 6 866 $4.90 Time 17.65s Best 17.47s Mgns 7.7L Big Time Fern

Slow jump and early check put paid to hopes at Hatrick, Fri. Can bounce back. All 47:7:9:8 Prz $19,540.00 Trk D 1:0:0

3. 64724 Urey Bale C3 17.47 Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
3.9 B bk Dec 20 Barcia Bale-Helga Bale
Ownr: S Kendall

Stats: Trk 5:1:1 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 52:10:11Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 8:4:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 9:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 24:5:4

Perf: WNS 24 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4  313m 27.0Kgs Box 2  $7.50 Time 17.47s Best 17.46s Mgns 4.9L Big Time Hank
WNS 05 Aug 2024 12 days 4 of 6 C4/5  313m 27.1Kgs Box 2  $10 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.9L Big Time Moony
MANA 13 Aug 2024 8 days 7 of 8 C4  375m 28.2Kgs Box 7 887 $35 Time 21.14s Best 21.14s Mgns 10.7L Big Time Dora
WNS 19 Aug 2024 6 days 2 of 7 C3  313m 27.5Kgs Box 4  $19 Time 17.74s Best 17.56s Mgns 3.6L Big Time Corey
WNS 04 Sep 2024 16 days 4 of 5 C3  313m 27.6Kgs Box 3  $6.10 Time 17.23s Best 16.98s Mgns 2.2L Cut And Paste

Two months away since her close 4th here. Can contend in fresh state with space. All 52:10:5:6 Prz $19,250.00 Trk D 5:1:1

4. 21123 Blackcurrant C3 17.19 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.8 D bk Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Thrilling Rosa
Ownr: Steele, Teaz, Weller Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:2:3 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 6:1:1
Spr 45:5:19Bx2 5:0:3 Bx6 6:1:3
Mid 10:0:1 Bx3 13:1:4 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 16:1:7 Bx8 7:0:1

Perf: WNS 04 Sep 2024 70 days 2 of 8 C1  313m 33.2Kgs Box 6  $5.90 Time 16.98s Best 16.98s Mgns 1.5L Big Time Maestro
WNS 16 Sep 2024 12 days 1 of 8 C1  313m 32.8Kgs Box 5  $2.80 Time 17.83s Best 17.00s Mgns 0.5L Kookaburra Bob
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 1 of 6 C2  313m 32.9Kgs Box 4  $2.30 Time 17.19s Best 17.15s Mgns 3.2L Torque In Torque
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C3  313m 33.1Kgs Box 4  $5.10 Time 17.50s Best 17.38s Mgns 1.6L Star Boy Express
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C3  313m 33.0Kgs Box 3  $4.70 Time 17.45s Best 17.12s Mgns Nk Torque In Torque

Fought hard after a check running out 2 weeks ago here.  Big threat with space. All 55:5:10:10 Prz $17,420.00 Trk D 6:2:3

5. 51141 Thrilling Aggie C3 17.42 Trnr: K A Lincoln-Papuni (Turakina)
2.8 B be Jan 22 Barcia Bale-Thrilling Flo
Ownr: K A Lincoln-Papuni

Stats: Trk 3:3:0 Bx1 10:3:4 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 14:4:6 Bx2 4:0:1 Bx6 4:1:0
Mid 17:0:3 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:2 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: MANA 17 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 29.8Kgs Box 2 765 $22 Time 26.53s Best 25.98s Mgns 5.8L Space Brockie
WNS 02 Oct 2024 15 days 1 of 7 C1  313m 29.5Kgs Box 1  $3.50 Time 17.47s Best 17.15s Mgns 5.5L Sister Shadow
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C1  313m 29.2Kgs Box 1  $1.90 Time 17.66s Best 17.38s Mgns 6.3L Opawa Max
CAM 10 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 29.4Kgs Box 1 754 $5.00 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 8.8L Romantic Intent
WNS 22 Oct 2024 12 days 1 of 6 C2  313m 29.3Kgs Box 6  $3.60 Time 17.42s Best 17.12s Mgns 1.6L Big Time Buff

Bagged her 4th win remaining unbeaten here, 22 Oct. Grade rise may not stop. All 31:4:3:6 Prz $10,850.00 Trk D 3:3:0

6. 21188 Choko C3 17.45 Trnr: D Bell (Marton)
3.0 D bk Oct 21 Mepunga Blazer-Translation
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 8:3:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 4:2:2
Spr 22:4:5 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 8:1:1
Mid 8:1:1 Bx3 2:0:2 Bx7 8:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: WNS 04 Sep 2024 16 days 2 of 8 C1  313m 34.8Kgs Box 6  $3.00 Time 17.29s Best 16.98s Mgns 1.6L Kookaburra Bob
WNS 16 Sep 2024 12 days 1 of 8 C1  313m 34.5Kgs Box 5  $1.50 Time 17.70s Best 17.00s Mgns 2.5L Swift Shadow
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 1 of 5 C2  313m 34.7Kgs Box 6  $2.00 Time 17.45s Best 17.15s Mgns 0.7L Big Time Ultra
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C3  313m 34.4Kgs Box 6  $9.70 Time 17.50s Best 17.38s Mgns 12.9L Star Boy Express
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C3  313m 34.3Kgs Box 8  $12 Time 17.45s Best 17.12s Mgns 8.3L Torque In Torque

3-time winner here but showed nothing in most recent run. Taking notes for now. All 30:5:2:4 Prz $11,190.00 Trk D 8:3:3

7. 14434 Adobe Don C3 17.26 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.0 D bk Nov 20 Mepunga Blazer-Nitehawk Rose
Ownr: Mischief Mystery & Mongrels Syndicate

Stats: Trk 7:1:1 Bx1 4:1:2 Bx5 13:0:6
Spr 78:7:25Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 22:2:1
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 18:3:8
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:0:3 Bx8 14:1:6

Perf: WNS 04 Sep 2024 16 days 1 of 8 C2  313m 34.5Kgs Box 6  $12 Time 17.26s Best 16.98s Mgns 0.7L Big Time Theo
WNS 16 Sep 2024 12 days 4 of 8 C2/3  313m 35.0Kgs Box 7  $18 Time 17.15s Best 17.00s Mgns 3.4L Big Time Bang
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 4 of 8 C3  313m 35.2Kgs Box 6  $14 Time 17.15s Best 17.15s Mgns 4L Loveable Rogue
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C3  313m 35.0Kgs Box 5  $20 Time 17.50s Best 17.38s Mgns 2.7L Star Boy Express
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C3  313m 35.1Kgs Box 6  $10 Time 17.45s Best 17.12s Mgns 0.7L Torque In Torque

Within a length of winner without paying a div, 22 Oct. A must for combo's again All 80:7:7:19 Prz $21,720.00 Trk D 7:1:1

8. 14141 Run Away Blue C3 17.33 Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
2.1 B be Sep 22 Benali-Sassy Lil Lassy
Ownr: Team Sassy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 7:3:3 Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 30:4:14Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 5:1:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 5:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:3 Bx8 6:1:3

Perf: WNS 16 Sep 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C1  313m 29.1Kgs Box 7  $3.30 Time 17.41s Best 17.00s Mgns 0.4L Eleutheromania
MANA 24 Sep 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 29.5Kgs Box 4 364 $3.80 Time 21.70s Best 21.28s Mgns 3.8L Torque In Torque
WNS 02 Oct 2024 8 days 1 of 7 C1  313m 29.5Kgs Box 8  $2.00 Time 17.33s Best 17.15s Mgns 6.4L Big Time Butler
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 7 C2  313m 30.1Kgs Box 8  $2.80 Time 17.78s Best 17.38s Mgns 2.4L Torque In Torque
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 6 C2  313m 29.3Kgs Box 7  $2.50 Time 17.45s Best 17.12s Mgns 2.5L Thrilling Issac

Ran away with C2 success, 22 Oct. Just one miss here from 7 and in the fight. All 30:4:4:10 Prz $11,730.00 Trk D 7:3:3

9. We Ride Scratched

10. Pixie Scooter Scratched



Starts 15:01 RACE 10 CHRISTMAS @THEDOGS DECEMBER 6/13/20TH C4 313M 313m C4 $3100.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFWin 310, FFPlc 1310

1. 22647 Poinsettia C4 nwtd Trnr: K A Lincoln-Papuni (Turakina)
4.0 B bk Oct 20 Fernando Bale-Fair Pippa
Ownr: K B Brady

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 9:0:5 Bx5 4:0:4
Spr 46:6:22Bx2 15:3:3 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 8:1:0 Bx3 10:2:4 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:2:4 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: MANA 20 Aug 2024 5 days 2 of 7 C5  375m 27.5Kgs Box 4 532 $22 Time 21.18s Best 21.05s Mgns 3.6L Big Time Meghan
MANA 27 Aug 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C5  375m 27.8Kgs Box 5 132 $11 Time 21.27s Best 21.24s Mgns 0.8L Big Time Messi
WAN 30 Aug 2024 3 days 6 of 7 SPECq  305m 27.8Kgs Box 2666 $13 Time 17.59s Best 17.55s Mgns 3.7L Big Time Messi
MANA 10 Sep 2024 11 days 4 of 6 C4/5  375m 28.5Kgs Box 7 554 $9.40 Time 21.32s Best 21.22s Mgns 2.9L Big Time Lime
CAM 10 Oct 2024 30 days 7 of 7 C5  375m 28.0Kgs Box 6 777 $38 Time 21.16s Best 21.16s Mgns 7.7L Paddy Field

No dash in last run at Camb, 10 Oct. First go on the grass; capable of placing. All 54:7:7:15 Prz $22,855.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 64715 Big Time Corey C4 17.43 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.8 D rf Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Mia
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 7:4:1 Bx1 9:5:1 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 9:4:1 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 21:4:2 Bx3 3:2:0 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: MANA 10 Sep 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C4  375m 33.1Kgs Box 7 676 $13 Time 21.25s Best 21.22s Mgns 7.1L Big Time Dora
WNS 16 Sep 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C4/5  313m 33.0Kgs Box 2  $5.20 Time 17.00s Best 17.00s Mgns 4.8L Big Time Hank
MANA 24 Sep 2024 8 days 7 of 8 C4  375m 33.0Kgs Box 8 577 $9.20 Time 21.28s Best 21.28s Mgns 7.5L Tira Miss You
WNS 08 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 6 C2/3  313m 33.9Kgs Box 3  $1.10 Time 17.43s Best 17.38s Mgns 7.1L Highview Amber
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 6 C4/5  313m 34.5Kgs Box 4  $2.60 Time 17.12s Best 17.12s Mgns 4.9L Big Time Proof

Found grade rise too much seeking 5th win here, 22 Oct. Well in commission. All 30:8:3:0 Prz $17,950.00 Trk D 7:4:1

3. 4224X Aston Bundy C4 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.7 D bk Feb 21 Aston Kimetto-Aston Regas
Ownr: R Borda

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 3:1:2 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 13:6:4 Bx3 2:1:1 Bx7 4:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:2:0 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: CAM 14 Apr 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C4/5  457m 35.5Kgs Box 6 667 $1.90 Time 25.50s Best 25.50s Mgns 11.6L Big Time Jonas
CAM 11 Jul 2024 88 days 4 of 6 C4/5  457m 36.1Kgs Box 7 114 $4.40 Time 25.70s Best 25.70s Mgns 2.3L Old School
CAM 18 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C5  457m 36.0Kgs Box 2 222 $7.20 Time 25.47s Best 25.47s Mgns 1.9L Federal Infrared
MANA 23 Jul 2024 5 days 2 of 7 C4/5  457m 36.2Kgs Box 6 112 $8.60 Time 25.41s Best 25.41s Mgns 0.6L He's All Go
MANA 30 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4/5  457m 36.8Kgs Box 5 114 $6.00 Time 25.20s Best 25.20s Mgns 9.3L He's All Go

Resumes after finishing last campaign behind He's All Go.  Straight track debut. All 16:7:6:0 Prz $29,538.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 71211 Torque In Torque C4 17.45 Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
2.9 B f Dec 21 Dyna Double One-Haidee Bale
Ownr: W.E.B.C Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:2:1 Bx1 27:3:10 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 46:7:13Bx2 15:4:3 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 27.9Kgs Box 1 777 $5.00 Time 17.91s Best 17.54s Mgns 8.4L Typical Arlo
MANA 24 Sep 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 28.0Kgs Box 1 111 $12 Time 21.70s Best 21.28s Mgns 1.2L Big Time London
WNS 02 Oct 2024 8 days 2 of 6 C2  313m 27.5Kgs Box 2  $20 Time 17.19s Best 17.15s Mgns 3.2L Blackcurrant
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 7 C2  313m 27.6Kgs Box 1  $5.60 Time 17.78s Best 17.38s Mgns 1.7L Space Brockie
WNS 22 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C3  313m 27.1Kgs Box 2  $15 Time 17.45s Best 17.12s Mgns Nk Cut And Paste

Gripped on for C3 success a fortnight ago. This is a step up but place contender All 46:7:6:7 Prz $17,086.67 Trk D 4:2:1

5. 55133 Big Time Bang C4 17.15 Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
3.5 D rbd May 21 Worm Burner-Bigtime Tears
Ownr: K B Brady

Stats: Trk 8:2:3 Bx1 7:1:2 Bx5 10:1:0
Spr 14:4:3 Bx2 8:0:2 Bx6 11:2:3
Mid 28:1:8 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 8:2:3
Dis 17:1:5 Bx4 6:0:1 Bx8 6:0:4

Perf: WNS 19 Aug 2024 14 days 5 of 7 C3  313m 30.4Kgs Box 5  $11 Time 17.74s Best 17.56s Mgns 6.2L Big Time Corey
WNS 04 Sep 2024 16 days 5 of 5 C3  313m 31.3Kgs Box 4  $6.40 Time 17.23s Best 16.98s Mgns 3.1L Cut And Paste
WNS 16 Sep 2024 12 days 1 of 8 C2/3  313m 31.9Kgs Box 5  $26 Time 17.15s Best 17.00s Mgns 1L Big Time Buff
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 3 of 8 C4/5  313m 32.1Kgs Box 7  $10 Time 17.16s Best 17.15s Mgns 2.1L Big Time Proof
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C4/5  313m 31.9Kgs Box 7  $8.60 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 4.1L Big Time Proof

3rd behind BT Proof had merit, 8 Oct. Likes it here & one of a few winning hopes All 59:6:4:12 Prz $21,640.00 Trk D 8:2:3

6. 13173 Star Boy Express C4 17.5 Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
2.1 D be Sep 22 Benali-Sassy Lil Lassy
Ownr: M E Schneider

Stats: Trk 4:2:2 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 23:6:8 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 5:0:0
Mid 4:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 10:5:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 5:0:2

Perf: WNS 16 Sep 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C2  313m 34.7Kgs Box 3  $13 Time 17.52s Best 17.00s Mgns 1L Bow Anna
WNS 02 Oct 2024 16 days 3 of 8 C3  313m 34.8Kgs Box 1  $9.30 Time 17.15s Best 17.15s Mgns 3.3L Loveable Rogue
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C3  313m 34.8Kgs Box 7  $3.90 Time 17.50s Best 17.38s Mgns 1.6L Blackcurrant
WAN 15 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3/4  305m 33.8Kgs Box 8 577 $4.00 Time 17.61s Best 17.59s Mgns 8.4L Big Time Roman
WNS 22 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C4/5  313m 34.4Kgs Box 5  $18 Time 17.12s Best 17.12s Mgns 2.4L Big Time Proof

Tidy after early checks when last here and impeccable record here. in the mix. All 27:6:4:4 Prz $13,190.00 Trk D 4:2:2

7. 61242 Loveable Rogue C4 17.15 Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
2.1 D bk Sep 22 Benali-Sassy Lil Lassy
Ownr: M E Schneider

Stats: Trk 5:3:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 16:5:7 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 3:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 12:2:5

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 10 days 6 of 8 C2/3  375m 34.4Kgs Box 8 676 $17 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 7.8L Portland Andy
WNS 02 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C3  313m 34.5Kgs Box 5  $5.00 Time 17.15s Best 17.15s Mgns 2L Big Time Muster
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C4/5  313m 34.3Kgs Box 6  $5.40 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 0.5L Big Time Proof
CAM 17 Oct 2024 9 days 4 of 5 C4/5  457m 34.8Kgs Box 3 444 $8.80 Time 25.42s Best 25.42s Mgns 10.8L Old School
WNS 22 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 6 C4/5  313m 34.5Kgs Box 7  $5.60 Time 17.12s Best 17.12s Mgns 1.8L Big Time Proof

Bold effort when 2nd here 2 weeks ago. Looking to maintain terrific course stats All 18:5:3:4 Prz $11,550.00 Trk D 5:3:2

8. 52464 Big Time Hank C4 17.0 Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
2.9 D bk Dec 21 Lightning Frank-Bigtime Lily
Ownr: Akward Christmas Syndicate

Stats: Trk 8:2:2 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 5:2:1
Spr 22:3:11Bx2 6:2:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 27:7:6 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 7:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 24:3:12

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C4/5  375m 35.1Kgs Box 8 655 $7.70 Time 20.99s Best 20.87s Mgns 6.9L Portland Jessie
WNS 02 Oct 2024 13 days 2 of 8 C4/5  313m 34.6Kgs Box 8  $3.90 Time 17.16s Best 17.15s Mgns 1.5L Big Time Proof
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C4/5  313m 34.4Kgs Box 8  $4.40 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 4.3L Big Time Proof
CAM 17 Oct 2024 9 days 6 of 6 C5  375m 34.6Kgs Box 8 666 $2.90 Time 21.14s Best 21.12s Mgns 5.9L Sweet Parker
WNS 22 Oct 2024 5 days 4 of 6 C4/5  313m 34.5Kgs Box 8  $7.80 Time 17.12s Best 17.12s Mgns 4.2L Big Time Proof

Useful 4th behind a couple of these, 22 Oct. Capable of playing a prominent role All 49:10:9:8 Prz $40,080.00 Trk D 8:2:2



Runner Index - Meeting 3
Adobe Don 9
Aston Bundy 10
Betty Belle 2
Big Time Bang 10
Big Time Bo 5
Big Time Brick 4
Big Time Buff 8
Big Time Butler 4
Big Time Corey 10
Big Time Hank 10
Big Time Jonas 9
Big Time Kiwi 3
Big Time Maestro 7
Big Time Mana 1
Big Time Martin 8
Big Time Moony 8
Big Time Muster 8
Big Time Nando 8
Big Time Nico 6
Big Time Proof 7
Big Time Pure 3
Big Time Roman 7
Big Time Ronald 5
Big Time Slim 5
Big Time Tactics (scr) 7
Big Time Telea 1
Big Time Vanilla 9
Blackcurrant 9
Bow Anna 8
Bow Belle Beth 8
Brad Mayo 7
Chip 6
Chip's Revenge 4
Choko 9
Churn It Up 4
Claws In Bree 3
Claws In Lulu 8
Dirty Denzel 3
Drive Angry 6
Final Twist 1
Highview Ness 2
Let's Go Barbie 1
Livin' On Love 2
Loveable Rogue 10
Mystic Luna 4
Opawa Barry 2
Opawa Blossom 2
Opawa Max 3
Our Boy Romeo 6
Pixie Scooter (scr) 6
Pixie Scooter (scr) 8
Pixie Scooter (scr) 9
Poinsettia 10
Pop It Rapper 3
Reckless Eric (scr) 3
Reckless Eric (scr) 4
Reckless Eric (scr) 5
Reggie 5
Rock It Rapper 6

Rockdale Flora (scr) 2
Run Away Blue 9
Sedgebrook Parka 4
She's Ready 5
She's So Lucky 1
Short Stuff 3
Side Swipe 5
Sidekick Sam 5
Sister Shadow 6
Social Virtigo 2
Space Brockie 6
Speed Skater 4
Star Boy Express 10
Swift Shadow 3
Talkin' Trash 2
Thrilling Aggie 9
Thrilling Carlos 5
Thrilling Gordon 1
Thrilling Issac 6
Thrilling Marvel 7
Thrilling Nelly (scr) 4
Torque In Torque 10
Trojan Colt 1
Urey Bale 9
Vacant Box Eight (scr) 7
Vacant Box One (scr) 7
We Ride (scr) 6
We Ride (scr) 8
We Ride (scr) 9
You Sassy Minx 1

Last updated at 13:17 Wednesday 06 November 2024


	R1-WELCOME TO WANGANUI STRAIGHT TRACK C0 313 PBD
	R2-REVERSE ORDER C1 SPRINT PBD
	R3-LANCE GREEN ACCOUNTANT C1 313M PBD
	R4-JOLT COFFEE HOUSE WANGANUI C1 313M PBD
	R5-GREYHOUNDS AS PETS C1 313M PBD
	R6-SPORTZ BAR WANGANUI C2 313M PBD
	R7-PRESIDENTS STAKES C4/5 313M PBD
	R8-MOORE LAW WHANGANUI C2/3 313M PBD
	R9-BALDRICKS CUNNING PLAN C2/3 313M PBD
	R10-CHRISTMAS @THEDOGS DECEMBER 6/13/20TH C4 313M

